11/23/2015 503582577

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT3629205

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|----------------|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | ASSIGNMENT |

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Execution Date |
|--------------|----------------|
| TELMATE, LLC | 11/20/2015 |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | INTELMATE LLC |
|-------------------|-------------------|
| Street Address: | 655 MONTGOMERY ST |
| Internal Address: | STE 1800 |
| City: | SAN FRANCISCO |
| State/Country: | CALIFORNIA |
| Postal Code: | 94111 |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

| Property Type | Number |
|---------------------|----------|
| Application Number: | 13837150 |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

(415)520-0343 Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 4153004316

Email: jonathan@telmate.com **Correspondent Name:** JONATHAN P KUDLA Address Line 1: 655 MONTGOMERY ST

Address Line 2: STE 1800

Address Line 4: SAN FRANCISCO, CALIFORNIA 94111

| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | INV044 | |
|-------------------------|----------------------------------|--|
| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | JONATHAN P. KUDLA REG NO. 47,724 | |
| SIGNATURE: | /JONATHAN P. KUDLA/ | |
| DATE SIGNED: | 11/23/2015 | |

Total Attachments: 1

source=INV044 - Google Docs-signed#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 037123 FRAME: 0381 503582577

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, **Telmate**, LLC, a Delaware Limited Liability Company, whose business address is 655 Montgomery Street, Suite 1800, San Francisco, CA 94111, is the owner of the entire right, title, and interest, worldwide, in and to the U.S. Patent Application Serial Number 13/837,150 filed on March 15, 2013 entitled "Method and System for Financing of Inmate Mobile Devices" (as recorded at Reel/Frame 030658 / 0364 at the United States Patent and Trademark Office) together with said patent application, all divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, reissues, extensions, all foreign counterparts thereof, and all Letters Patent (domestic and foreign) which may be granted therefor; and

WHEREAS, **Intelmate LLC**, a California Limited Liability Company, whose business address is 655 Montgomery Street, Suite 1800, San Francisco, CA 94111 is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest, worldwide, in and to the aforesaid U.S. Patent Application Serial Number 13/837,150 filed on March 15, 2013 entitled "Method and System for Financing of Inmate Mobile Devices" together with said patent application, all divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, reissues, extensions, foreign counterparts thereof, and all Letters Patent (domestic and foreign), inventor's certificates and other rights thereon granted in the United States and foreign countries that may be granted therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration paid to Telmate, by Intelmate, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Telmate, hereby assigns, transfers, and sets over to Intelmate, all right, title, and interest in and to aforesaid U.S. Patent Application Serial Number 13/837,150 filed on March 15, 2013 entitled "Method and System for Financing of Inmate Mobile Devices" together with said patent application, all divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, reissues, extensions, and foreign counterparts thereof, and all Letters Patent (domestic and foreign), inventor's certificates and other rights thereon granted in the United States and foreign countries that may be granted therefor, the same to be held and enjoyed by Intelmate, and for the use and benefit of its successors, assigns, or other legal representatives, to the end of the term for which aforesaid U.S. Patent Application Serial Number 13/837,150 filed on March 15, 2013 entitled "Method and System for Financing of Inmate Mobile Devices" issues or reissues, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Intelmate if this assignment, transfer, and sale had not been made.

Executed this <u>20th</u> day of <u>November</u>, in the year <u>2015</u>, at <u>San Francisco</u>, <u>CA</u>.

| Telmate, LLC | Intelmate LLC |
|--------------------------------------|---------------------------------------|
| Ву: | By: |
| Printed Name <u>Scott Lam</u> | Printed Name: Scott Lam |
| Title: General Counsel, Telmate, LLC | Title: General Counsel, Intelmate LLC |

PATENT REEL: 037123 FRAME: 0382